
Bendemeer to Tamworth
Large print timetable

Bendemeer to Tamworth Monday to Friday PAGE 2
Bendemeer to Tamworth Saturday PAGE 3
Tamworth to Bendemeer Monday to Friday PAGE 4
Tamworth to Bendemeer Saturday PAGE 5

Effective 23 November 2020

444

 Accessible services 
Routes so marked will generally be serviced by a fully wheelchair accessible bus.  
Periodic maintenance may affect availability, please check prior to journey.



Page 2Effective 23 November 2020

444

am am pm
Caroline St Bus Stop 7.22 10.35 2.03
Moonbi Lookout 7.37 10.47 2.15
Moonbi New Eng. Hwy 7.38 10.52 2.20
New Eng. Hwy / Denman Ave 7.42 10.55 2.23
Kootingal Denman Ave Shops 7.43 10.57 2.25
Nemingha New Eng. Hwy 7.57 11.06 2.34
Tiki Street New Eng. Hwy 8.00 11.09 2.37
Tamworth Railway Stn 8.13 ... ...
Kable Ave Atrium Centre ... 11.18 2.44

Bendemeer to Tamworth
Monday to Friday (except public holidays)



Page 3Effective 23 November 2020

444

am
Caroline St Bus Stop ...
Moonbi Lookout ...
Moonbi New Eng. Hwy 8.00
New Eng. Hwy / Denman Ave 8.03
Kootingal Denman Ave Shops 8.05
Nemingha New Eng. Hwy 8.10
Tiki Street New Eng. Hwy 8.13
Tamworth Railway Stn ...
Kable Ave Atrium Centre 8.20

Bendemeer to Tamworth
Saturday (except public holidays)



Page 4Effective 23 November 2020

444

am pm pm
Brisbane St/Kable Ave ... ... 3.50
Tamworth Railway Stn ... ... 3.55
Kable Ave Atrium Centre 9.50 1.20 ...
White Street Stand 9.52 1.22 ...
Tiki Street New Eng. Hwy 9.55 1.25 4.00
Nemingha New Eng. Hwy 10.00 1.30 4.13
Kootingal Denman Ave Shops 10.10 1.40 ...
Denman Ave / New Eng. Hwy 10.12 1.42 4.19
Moonbi New Eng. Hwy 10.15 1.45 4.22
Moonbi Lookout 10.21 1.51 4.33
Caroline St Bus Stop 10.33 2.03 4.49

Tamworth to Bendemeer
Monday to Friday (except public holidays)



Page 5Effective 23 November 2020

444

pm
Brisbane St/Kable Ave ...
Tamworth Railway Stn ...
Kable Ave Atrium Centre 12.45
White Street Stand 12.47
Tiki Street New Eng. Hwy 12.50
Nemingha New Eng. Hwy 12.55
Kootingal Denman Ave Shops 1.05
Denman Ave / New Eng. Hwy 1.07
Moonbi New Eng. Hwy 1.10
Moonbi Lookout ...
Caroline St Bus Stop ...

Tamworth to Bendemeer
Saturday (except public holidays)


